
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Vincent A. Lotti

CALENDARS BY DATE (CIVIL)

Monday, October 21, 2024

  

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2023000895 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          1

N/A

PLANTIFF: VICTOR L. MERCADO III

DEFENDANT: BRADLEY WALCOTT TRUCKING, INC.

DEFENDANT: STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

DEFENDANT: BRADLEY WALCOTT

PARKER JACK A | PARKER JACK

PRITCHARD PHILIP | WIGLEY AMBER L | PRITCHARD

PHILIP

AMOS WILLIAM MARK | AMOS WILLIAM | WILKES J.

NATALIE

PARKER JACK

AMOS WILLIAM MARK

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023000896 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          2

N/A

N/A

PLANTIFF: SEREIKA CHIEM

DEFENDANT: BRADLEY WALCOTT TRUCKING, INC.

DEFENDANT: STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

DEFENDANT: BRADLEY WALCOTT

HARRIS RUDY T

PARKER JACK A | PARKER JACK

PRITCHARD PHILIP | WIGLEY AMBER L | PRITCHARD

PHILIP

AMOS WILLIAM MARK | AMOS WILLIAM | WILKES J.

NATALIE

PARKER JACK

AMOS WILLIAM MARK

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023000895 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          3

N/A

PLANTIFF: VICTOR L. MERCADO III

DEFENDANT: BRADLEY WALCOTT TRUCKING, INC.

DEFENDANT: STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

DEFENDANT: BRADLEY WALCOTT

PARKER JACK A | PARKER JACK

PRITCHARD PHILIP | WIGLEY AMBER L | PRITCHARD

PHILIP

AMOS WILLIAM MARK | AMOS WILLIAM | WILKES J.

NATALIE

PARKER JACK

AMOS WILLIAM MARK

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023000183 - 9:00 AM TORT          4

PLANTIFF: CHARLES MOSS, AS THE ANTICIPATED

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF CAROL JONES

PLANTIFF: JOHN PAUL JONES

DEFENDANT: DOE 1-5

DEFENDANT: HERITAGE MCDONOUGH HOUSING PARTNERS,

L.P

DEFENDANT: ROBERT G HOSKINS

DEFENDANT: NDG HERITAGE MCDONOUGH, LLC

DEFENDANT: NUROCK MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC

STRICKLAND R BRIAN | ROSICHAN BEN | STRICKLAND R

PIASTA EDWARD A | STRICKLAND R BRIAN

PIASTA EDWARD A

HANKS JERALD R | HANKS JERALD

HANKS JERALD R

HANKS JERALD R

HANKS JERALD R

Comments:JURY TRIAL
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HONORABLE Vincent A. Lotti For Monday, October 21, 2024

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2023000896 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          5

N/A

N/A

PLANTIFF: SEREIKA CHIEM

DEFENDANT: BRADLEY WALCOTT TRUCKING, INC.

DEFENDANT: STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

DEFENDANT: BRADLEY WALCOTT

HARRIS RUDY T

PARKER JACK A | PARKER JACK

PRITCHARD PHILIP | WIGLEY AMBER L | PRITCHARD

PHILIP

AMOS WILLIAM MARK | AMOS WILLIAM | WILKES J.

NATALIE

PARKER JACK

AMOS WILLIAM MARK

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023000183 - 9:00 AM TORT          6

PLANTIFF: CHARLES MOSS, AS THE ANTICIPATED

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF CAROL JONES

PLANTIFF: JOHN PAUL JONES

DEFENDANT: DOE 1-5

DEFENDANT: HERITAGE MCDONOUGH HOUSING PARTNERS,

L.P

DEFENDANT: ROBERT G HOSKINS

DEFENDANT: NDG HERITAGE MCDONOUGH, LLC

DEFENDANT: NUROCK MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC

STRICKLAND R BRIAN | ROSICHAN BEN | STRICKLAND R

PIASTA EDWARD A | STRICKLAND R BRIAN

PIASTA EDWARD A

HANKS JERALD R | HANKS JERALD

HANKS JERALD R

HANKS JERALD R

HANKS JERALD R

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023000263 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          7

PLANTIFF: BROOKLYNN CHILTON SYLVIA

DEFENDANT: ALLSTATE PROPERTY AND CASUALTY

INSURANCE (DISMISSED)

DEFENDANT: BOWEN & WATSON, INC,

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOE

DEFENDANT: JERRY JOHNSON

THOMPSON BLADE | THOMPSON LINTON

KNIGHTS KEYSHA

LUSKIN ROBERT A | LACEY TAYLOR R | HORTON

ABRIANA

N/A

LUSKIN ROBERT A | LACEY TAYLOR R | HORTON

ABRIANA

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023000335 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          8

PLANTIFF: JASZMA JACKSON

DEFENDANT: KAYLA SCARBROUGH

ROBERTS CAMERON S | HOLMES DENISE | DUBOSE

BENJAMIN | ROBERTS CAMERON

RICHARDSON WILLIAM | MCCALL RICHARD A | DEBAUN

JENNIFER W | DEBAUN JENNIFER

Comments:JURY TRIAL
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HONORABLE Vincent A. Lotti For Monday, October 21, 2024

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2023000517 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          9

N/A

PLANTIFF: ANDREW LAWRENCE

DEFENDANT: BENNETT MOTOR EXPRESS, LLC

DEFENDANT: CHAD BLEASE

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOE 1-10

DEFENDANT: NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE

(DWOP)

DEFENDANT: XYZ CORPORATION 1-10

YOUNKER ADAM

GREEN STEPHEN R | WADE JONATHAN J | WADE LESLIE

W | WADE JONATHAN

HOSTETTER MICHAEL D | WELLS SUMMER | A. NATE

HOSTETTER MICHAEL D

N/A

N/A

N/A

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2022001042 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          10

N/A

PLANTIFF: CHARLIE SCOTT

DEFENDANT: MARQUISE GOLDWIRE

COWART CRAIG N

DIXON SOMALIA | JOYNER WILLIAM T. "BILLY"

MINTAH ROSALYN | WELDON CARRIE

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023000698 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          11

PLANTIFF: CHRIST EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH,

INC.

DEFENDANT: KAWANNE ELLIS-ARNOLD

CHAMBERS ROBERT A

MIHILL THOMAS

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023000892 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          12

N/A

PLANTIFF: BROOKE GUNTON

PLANTIFF: RUSSELL GUNTON JR.

DEFENDANT: GARRETT CLARK

TURNER MARK M | BRENNAN LORI | EBY JACOB

EBERSBACH RANDY J

EBERSBACH RANDY J | EBERSBACH RANDY | EBERSBACH

JOHN

TURNER MARK | BRENNAN LORI | EBY JACOB

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023001365 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          13

N/A

PLANTIFF: MICHAEL NASSER

DEFENDANT: REGINALD E. WILLIAMS SR.

SANFORD JESSICA E | SANFORD JESSICA

MAKI LAURA SIDWELL | HARGROVE TRAVIS

DURAL ROBERTA | SENTHILKUMAR MAHIMAJANANI

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023001239 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          14

PLANTIFF: RONALD PETTY

DEFENDANT: HAROLD GORDON

ROJAS HECTOR

GREENE NATHAN R | BRODER KARL P

Comments:JURY TRIAL     *RESET TO 12/9/24*
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HONORABLE Vincent A. Lotti For Monday, October 21, 2024

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2023001423 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          15

PLANTIFF: MANJU TAMBAJANG

DEFENDANT: ANTONIO D TAYLOR

HENRY TSHAI BUDHI | HENRY TSHAI | WEEKS JOE

MILKEY MICHELE | MCDONALD ALEXANDER | GALVAN

VANESSA R

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023001470 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          16

PLANTIFF: BIANCA COELLO

N/A

DEFENDANT: ALYCIA MCCLELLAN

OISE ESTHER

OISE ESTHER

OKESON NILS

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023002924 - 9:00 AM TORT          17

PLANTIFF: BRITTANY JACKSON

DEFENDANT: ANOC, INC.

DEFENDANT: ESTORIA HOLDING COMPANY

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOES I AND II

TAULBEE WESLEY C | MYERS JAMES P

CAVE MAREN R | GILMORE TRACY A | CLAY CHARLES

JR.

CAVE MAREN R | GILMORE TRACY A | CAVE MAREN

N/A

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2022001082 - 9:00 AM TORT          18

PLANTIFF: TRACY HENDERSON

DEFENDANT: ABC CORPS 1-3

DEFENDANT: ALL AMERICAN QUALITY FOODS, INC

DEFENDANT: D/B/A FOOD DEPOT

DEFENDANT: FOOD DEPOT, INC. (DISMISSED)

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOES 1-3

BEY NKOSI JOHN | MORRIS JOE III | BATISTE MARTA

N/A

MORRIS STEPHEN P | MEADOWS ROD G

N/A

MORRIS STEPHEN P

N/A

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023000551 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          19

N/A

PLANTIFF: SHANTEL DAVIS

PLANTIFF: ZAKIA SMITH

DEFENDANT: PEACHES PEACOCK

SANDERS JUSTIN

FLANAGAN BRENDAN | RUFF JOHNNATHAN

FLANAGAN BRENDAN

MONAGHAN JULIE E | DAWKINS LANISE

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023001239 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          20

PLANTIFF: RONALD PETTY

DEFENDANT: HAROLD GORDON

ROJAS HECTOR

GREENE NATHAN R | BRODER KARL P

Comments:JURY TRIAL     *RESET TO 12/9/24*

 


